1 2013 A	p2011 Staas & Halsey LLP To the Director of the U.S. Patent :					
MARKOTE	<i>//</i>	102854002	d docume	ent.		
WIT	Name of conveying partice	103654983				
	1) Nobuyuki IWAO 2) Yasushi YAMAMOTO 3) Kazuhiko KOBAYASHI	4) Hiroyuki ARAI 5) Kouhei TAKAM	A	2-1-13		
2.	Name and Address of rece	eiving parties:				
Ç	 ISUZU MOTORS LIMITED 26-1, Minami-Ohi 6-chom Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Ja And TRANSTRON INC. 15-16, Shin-Yokohama 2- Kouhoku-ku, Yokohama- Kanagawa, Japan 	ie ipan -chome				
5з.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreemer Other: Execution Date(s): <u>1) 2) Ja</u>	nt Merger Change of I anuary 9, 2013, 3) 4) December 2		<u>December 25, 2012</u>		
4.	 Application number(s) or patent number(s): □ This document is being filed together with a new application. OR ☑ This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). <u>13/812,927</u>, filed <u>January 29, 2013</u>; or (b) Patent No(s). , issued . 					
5.	Name and address of party STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>William F. Herbe</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005	<u>ert</u>	rning docum t: <u>2396.1035</u>			
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>					
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) Image: Second state in the					
8.	Account)	1935 (Any underpayment is authorn is page if paying by deposit accounts	02/06/	2013 AMULLINS 00000031 13812927		
	lliam F. Herbert, Reg. No. 31 me of Person Signing	Signature)	/ / <u>31/ / 3</u> Date s including cover sheet: <u>4</u>		

PATENT REEL: 029858 FRAME: 0005

Ŀ

ISZ-US-246PCT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received,

Nobuyuki Iwao, Yasushi Yamamoto, Kazuhiko Kobayashi, Hiroyuki Arai, and Kouhei Takama

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors",

sell and assign to

Isuzu Motors Limited and Transtron Inc.,

juridical persons of Japan, having places of business at

26-1, Minami-Ohi 6-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan and 15-16, Shin-Yokohama 2-chome, Kouhoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan respectively,

their successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignees", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

"COASTING CONTROL DEVICE"

invented by the Assignors and as described in the following:

Japanese Patent Application No. 2010-172554 and

PCT International Application No. PCT/JP2011/065563

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignors authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignees, and Assignors agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignees, Assignors will communicate to said Assignees or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignees to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Kanagawa, Japan.

<u>20/3. / 9</u> (Date)

2013.1.9 (Date)

Nobuyuki Iwao

Jasushi Jamamoto

Yasushi Yamamoto

PATENT REEL: 029858 FRAME: 0006

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received,

Nobuyuki Iwao, Yasushi Yamamoto, Kazuhiko Kobayashi, Hiroyuki Arai, and Kouhei Takama

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors",

sell and assign to

Isuzu Motors Limited and Transtron Inc.,

juridical persons of Japan, having places of business at

26-1, Minami-Ohi 6-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan and 15-16, Shin-Yokohama 2-chome, Kouhoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan respectively,

their successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignees", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

"COASTING CONTROL DEVICE"

invented by the Assignors and as described in the following:

Japanese Patent Application No. 2010-172554 and

PCT International Application No. PCT/JP2011/065563

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignors authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignees, and Assignors agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignees, Assignors will communicate to said Assignees or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignees to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Kanagawa, Japan.

<u>Dec. 27.20/2</u> (Date)

Lazuhiko Kobayashi Kazuhiko Kobayashi

Dec , 27, 2012 (Date)

7 firoyuki Ardi Hirovuki Ardi

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029858 FRAME: 0007

Dec,	25	,	20/2
(Date)	

, . **. .**

Kouhei Takama Kouhei Takama

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029858 FRAME: 0008

RECORDED: 02/01/2013